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ESTADO DE CUENTA
CTA. CTE. REGULAR JURIDICA LOCAL

CREDICORP BANK S.A.
RUC: 37405-45-267330 Dv 75

—

Pagina: 3
CONSTRUCTORA INTERNACIONAL DEL SUR S.# FEE,,.., de Corte 2008/01/01 L
Fecha Hasta 2011/12/31
Cuenta: 4010177279
[Ejecutivo: FRANK ARCHIBOLD TOPPIN
EDIFICIO WORLD TRADE CENTER, PISO 10 Telefono 210-1111
PANAMA, REP. DE PANAMA. Fax
E-mail
Fecha Transaccion | Ref. ! Retiros Depositos saldo Disponible
2010/07M14 | TT N/O HUGO MARINO 6456 40.00 3,737,670.00
2010/07/14 | TT N/O HUGO MARINO 6456 20.30 3,737,649.70
2010/07/14 |TT N/O CAJU INTERNATIONAL IN 6565 500,000.00 3,237,649.70
2010/07/14 |TT N/O CAJU INTERNATIONAL IN 6565 625.00 3,237,024.70
2010/07/14 |TT N/O CAJU INTERNATIONAL IN 6565 40,00 3,236,984.70
2010/07/14 |TT N/O CAJU INTERNATIONAL IN 6565 46.55 3,236,038.15
2010/07/14 | TRANSFERENCIA ENVIADA A 378387 249,000.00 2,987,938.15
2010/07/14 | TRANSFERENCIA ENVIADA A 378389 500,000.00 2,487,938.15
2010/07/14 |TT ENVIADA N/O R A CYCLES 824 3,225.00 2,484,713.15
2010/07/14 |TT ENVIADA N/O R A CYCLES 824 50.00 2,484,663.15
2010/07/14 | TT ENVIADA N/O R A CYCLES 824 40.00 2,484,623.15
2010/07/14 | TT ENVIADA N/O R A CYCLES 824 6.30 2,484,616.85
2010/07/14 | DEV-TTGB100713-32954 PRESED 152941 400,000.00 2,884,616.85 2,884,616.85)
2010/07/15 | TT ENVIADA N/O KENWICK ENTE iz 307,692.31 2,576,924.54
2010/07/15 | TT ENVIADA N/O KENWICK ENTE 71 384.62 2,576,539.92
2010/07/15 | TT ENVIADA N/O KENWICK ENTE iz 40.00 2,576,499.92
2010/07/15 | TT ENVIADA N/O KENWICK ENTE 71 29.72 2,576,470.20
2010/07/15 |TT ENVIADA N/O JAYDEN DEVEL 73 500,000.00 2,076,470.20
2010/07/15 | TT ENVIADA N/O JAYDEN DEVEL 73 625.00 2,075,845.20
2010/07/15 |TT ENVIADA N/O JAYDEN DEVEL 73 40.00 2,075,805.20
2010/07/45 |TT ENVIADA N/O JAYDEN DEVEL 73 46.55 2,075,758.65
2010/07/15 | TT ENVIADA N/O BLUESKY GLOE 72 307,700.00 1,768,058.65
2010/07/15 | TT ENVIADA N/O BLUESKY GLOE 72 384.63 1,767,674.02
2010/07/15 |TT ENVIADA N/O BLUESKY GLOE 72 40.00 1,767,634.02
2010/07/15 |TT ENVIADA N/O BLUESKY GLOE 72 29.72 1,767,604.30
2010/07/15 |TT ENVIADA N/O KLIENFELD SEI 68 300,000.00 1,467,604.30
2010/07/15 |TT ENVIADA N/O KLIENFELD SEI| 68 376.00 1,467,229.30
2010/07/15 |TT ENVIADA N/O KLIENFELD SEI| 68 40.00 1,467,189.30
2010/07/15 |TT ENVIADA N/O KLIENFELD SEI| 68 20.05 1,467,160.25
2010/07/15 |TRANSEERENCIA ENVIADA A 379640 200,000.00 1,267,160.25 1,267,160.25
2010/07/16 |TT ENVIADA N/O CARDO INTERN 106 64,102.56 1,203,057.69
2010/07/16 |TT ENVIADA N/O CARDO INTERM 108 80.13 1,202,977.56
2010/07/16 |TT ENVIADA N/O CARDO INTERM 106 40,00 1,202,937.56
2010/07/16 | TT ENVIADA N/O CARDO INTERN 106 8.40 1,202,929.16
2010/07/16 | TT ENVIAD AN/O PRESENTE CO 1 400,000.00 802,929.16
2010/07/16 | TT ENVIAD AN/O PRESENTE CO 11 500.00 802,429.16
2010/07/16 |TT ENVIAD AN/O PRESENTE CO 11 40,00 802,389.16
2010/07/16 | TT ENVIAD AN/O PRESENTE CO 1 37.80 802,351.36
2010/07/16 |TT N/O SCI-FI SHOW PRODUCTI 6546 70,000.00 732,351.36
2010/07/16 |TT N/O SCI-FI SHOW PRODUCTH 6546 87.50 732,263.86
2010/07/16 |TT N/O SCI-FI SHOW PRODUCTI 6546 40.00 732,223 .86
2010/07/16 |TT N/O SCI-FI SHOW PRODUGCTI 6546 8.93 732,214.93 732,214.93
2010/07/20 |TRANSF. ENV. DE 381899 250,000.00 482,214.93 482,214.93
2010/07/21 |TT N/O ENJOY TYRE CO LTD 4654 220,000.00 262,214.93
2010/07/21 |TT N/O ENJOY TYRE CO LTD 4654, 275.00 261,939.93
2010/07/21 |TT N/O ENJOY TYRE CO LTD 4654 40.00 261,899.93
2010/07/21 |TT N/O ENJOY TYRE CO LTD 4654 22.05 261,877.88
7 2010/07/21 |TT ENVIADA N/O GRAND FLOUR 120 256,410.00 5,467.88
2010/07/21 | TT ENVIADA N/O GRAND FLOUR 120 320.51 5,147.37
2010/07/21 |TT ENVIADA N/O GRAND FLOUR 120 40.00 5,107.37
2010/07/21 |TT ENVIADA N/O GRAND FLOUR 120 25.24 5,082.13 5,082.13
2010/07/26 | TR BO KINGSTALL FINANCIAL IN 100544 824,000.00 829,082.13
2010/07/26 | TR BO KINGSTALL FINANCIAL IN 100544 15.00 829,067.13




ESTADO DE CUENTA

CREDICORP BANK S.A.

CTA. CTE. REGULAR JURIDICA LOCAL RUC: 37405-45-267330 Dv 75
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CONSTRUCTORA INTERNACIONAL DEL SUR S.£ Fecha de Corte 2008/01701
Fecha Hasta 201112131
Cuenta: 4010177279

[Ejecutivo: FRANK ARCHIBOLD TOPPIN
EDIFICIO WORLD TRADE CENTER, PISO 10 Telefono 210-1111
PANAMA, REP. DE PANAMA. Fax
E-mall
Fecha Transaccion | Ref. Retiros Depositos Saldo Disponible

2010/08/16 |TT N/JO ANKAMAR CORPORATIO 60922 500,000.00 1,780,666.23

2010/08/16 |TT N/JO ANKAMAR CORPORATIO 60922 625.00 1,780,041.23

2010/08/16 |TT N/O ANKAMAR CORPORATIO 60922 40.00 1,780,001.23

2010/08/16 |TT N/JO ANKAMAR CORPORATIO 60922 46.55 1,779,954.68

2010/08/16 |TT ENVIADA N/O KADAIR INVEST 80 400,000.00 1,379,954.68

2010/08/16 |TT ENVIADA N/O KADAIR INVEST 80 500.00 1,379,454.68

2010/08/16 |TT ENVIADA N/O KADAIR INVES' 80 40.00 1,379,414.68

2010/08/16 |TT ENVIADA N/O KADAIR INVEST 80 — 37.80 1,379,376.88 1,379,376.88

2010/08/17 |TT ENVIADA N/O GRAND FLOUR 73 @ 268,817.00| — 1,110,559.88

2010/08/17 |TT ENVIADA N/O GRAND FLOUR 73 336.02 1,110,223.86

2010/08/17 |TT ENVIADA N/O GRAND FLOUR 73| 40.00 1,110,183.86

2010/08/17 |TT ENVIADA N/O GRAND FLOUR 73 26.32 1,110,157.54

2010/08/17 |TT ENVIADA N/O OLIVIA MODA C| 79 220,000.00 890,157.54

2010/08/17 |TT ENVIADA N/O OLIVIA MODA C 79 275.00 889,882 .54

2010/08/17 |TT ENVIADA N/O OLIVIA MODA ¢ 79 40.00 889,842.54

2010/08/17 |TT ENVIADA N/O OLIVIA MODA (| 79 22.05 889,820.49

2010/08/17 |TT ENVIADA N/O FERNESS INVE 77 322,581.00 567,239.49

2010/08/17 |TT ENVIADA N/O FERNESS INVE 77 403.23 566,836.26

2010/08/17 |TT ENVIADA N/O FERNESS INVE [ 40.00 6566,796.26

2010/08/17 |TT ENVIADA N/O FERNESS INVE 7 31.03 566,765.23

2010/08/17 |TT ENVIADA NO ENVIROMENTAL| 80 200,000.00 366,765.23

2010/08/17 |TT ENVIADA NO ENVIROMENTAL 80 250.00 366,515.23

2010/08/17 |TT ENVIADA NO ENVIROMENTAL 80 40.00 366,475.23

2010/08/17 |TT ENVIADA NO ENVIROMENTAL 80 20.30 366,454.93

2010/08/17 |TT ENVIADA N/O SHABANESA IN 99 90,920.00 275,534.93

2010/08/17 |TT ENVIADA N/O SHABANESA IN 99 113.65 275,421.28

2010/08/17 |TT ENVIADA N/O SHABANESA IN 99 40.00 275,381.28

2010/08/17 |TT ENVIADA N/O SHABANESA IN 99 10.76 275,370.52 275,370.52

2010/08/18 | TR B/O KINGSTALL FINANCIAL IM 114615 8,483,424.00 8,758,794.52

2010/08/18 |TR B/O KINGSTALL FINANCIAL IN 114615 15.00 8,758,779.62

2010/08/18 |ITBMS 114615 1.05 8,758,778.47

2010/08/18 | TRANSFERENCIA ENVIADA A 400946 500,000.00 8,258,778.47

2010/08/18 | TRANSFERENCIA ENVIADA A 400948 500,000.00 7,758,778.47

2010/08/18 |TRANSFERENCIA ENVIADA A 400950 500,000.00 7,258,778.47

2010/08/18 |TRANSFERENCIA ENVIADA A 400952 500,000.00 6,758,778.47

2010/08/18 | TRANSFERENCIA ENVIADA A 400993 400,000.00 6,358,778.47

2010/08/18 |CREDITO POR CAMBIO DE DIVIS 143557 2,695,224.00 9,054,002.47 9,054,002.47|

2010/08/19 | TT N/IO VARGO ENERGY LIMITE 4654 250,000.00 8,804,002.47

2010/08/19 |TT N/O VARGO ENERGY LIMITE 4654 312.50 8,803,689.97

2010/08/19 | TT N/O VARGO ENERGY LIMITE 4654 40.00 8,803,649.97

2010/08/19 |TT N/O VARGO ENERGY LIMITE 4654 24.68 8,803,625.29

2010/08/19 | TT N/O GRANDCORP INTERNATI 4654 200,000.00 8,603,625.29

2010/08/19 |TT N/O GRANDCORP INTERNATI 4654 250.00 8,603,375.29

2010/08/19 |TT N/O GRANDCORP INTERNATI 4664 40.00 8,603,335.29

2010/08/19 |TT N/O GRANDCORP INTERNATI 4654 20.30 8,603,314.99 8,603,314.99

2010/08/20 | TRANSFERENCIA ENVIADA A 401904 300,000.00 8,303,314.99

2010/08/20 | TRANSFERENCIA ENVIADA A 401909 500,000.00 7,803,314.99

2010/08/20 |TT ENVIADA N/O ROSAS Y ROSA 49 105,500.00 7,697,814.99

2010/08/20 |TT ENVIADA N/O ROSAS Y ROS# 49 131.88 7,697,683.11

2010/08/20 |TT ENVIADA N/O ROSAS Y ROS# 49 40.00 7,697,643.11

2010/08/20 |TT ENVIADA N/O ROSAS Y ROSA 49 12.03 7,697,631.08

2010/08/20 |TT ENVIADA N/O YONEX LTD 42 175,000.00 7,522,631.08

2010/08/20 |TT ENVIADA N/O YONEX LTD 42 218.75 7,522,412.33




CONSTRUCTORA_INTERNACIONAL_DEL_SUR__00093916-1
17/08/10-15:26:39 ACKGB-3916-029800 1
————————————————————— Instance Type and Transmission ---------—-----
original Priority/Delivery : Normal
——————————————————————————— Message Header ------——--—-----—mmmommm—
swift Input : FIN 103 Ssingle Customer Credt Transfer
Sender ! CRLDPAPAXXX
CREDICORP BANK S.A
PANAMA PA
Receiver : BOFAUS3NXXX
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
NEW YORK,NY US
——————————————————————————— Message Text -------------————————=-—----
20: Sender's Reference
GB100817-38573
23B: Bank Operation Code

CRED
32A: val bDte/cCurr/Interbnk Settld Amt

Date : 17 August 2010

currency : USD (US DOLLAR) 7

Amount : #268817,# (1)
33B: currency/Instructed Amount

currency : USD (US DOLLAR)

Amount : #268817,#
50K: ordering Customer-Name & Address

/4010177279

CONSTRUCTORA INTERNACIONAL DEL SUR

SA

EDIFICIO WORLD TRADE CENTER PISO 10
PANAMA , PANAMA

53A: Sender's Correspondent - BIC
/1901643001
CRLDPAPA
CREDICORP BANK S.A
PANAMA  PA

57A: Account With Institution - BIC
SPDBCNSH
SHANGHAI PUDONG DEVELOPMENT BANK
(HEAD OFFICE)
SHANGHAI CN

59: Beneficiary Customer-Name & Addr
/0SA38501430
GRAND FLOURISH INTL GROUP LTD
SUITE 13 FIRST FLOOR OLIAJI TRADE
CENTER FRANCIS RACHEL STREET
VICTORIA

70: Remittance Information
/RFB/FAT NR 49345 TERRA PLANAGEM

71A: Details of charges

BEN

71F: sender's Charges

currency : USD (US DOLLAR)

Amount : #0,#
Possible Duplicate Delivery

Network : SWIFT

Session Holder : CRLDPAPAAXXXF

Session : 1063

Sequence : 200887

Delivery Status : Network Ack
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ORDEM DE PAGAMENTO POR CONTA

Pagina 1de 1

ADDRESS: NO. 12 ZHONGSHAN DONG YI ROAD, SHANGHAI, CHINA

SWIFT CODE: SPDBCNSH

BENEFICTARY: GRAND FLOURISH INT L GROUP LTD

ADDRESS: SUITE 13, FIRST FLOOR, OLIAJI TRADE CENTRE,

FRANCIS RACHEL STREET, VICTORIA, MAHE, REPUBLIC OF SEYCHELLES
ACCOUNT N° OSA38501430

CONVERTER EM USD E CREDITAR NA C/C

FDD0270 Periodo : 01/08/2010 Até 31/08/2010 17082010
TERCEIRO : GIGOLINO - CONST I SUR CORPBANCA PANAMA

OP. Nr. C.10.1599 - 23556( Data: 17/08/2010
Amount RS 500, 000.00 @

Bank BENEFICIARY S BANK: SHANGHAI PUDONG DEVELOPMENT BANK

RESUMO TOTAL

R$ 500,000.00




ESTADO DE CUENTA

CREDICORP BANK S.A.

CTA. CTE. REGULAR JURIDICA LOCAL RUC: 37405-45-267330 Dv 75

Pagina: 44

CONSTRUCTORA INTERNACIONAL DEL SUR S.4 Fecha de Corte 2008/01/01
Fecha Hasta 201112131
| Cuenta: 4010177279

Ejecutivo: FRANK ARCHIBOLD TOPPIN
EDIFICIO WORLD TRADE CENTER, PISO 10 Telefono 210-1111
PANAMA, REP. DE PANAMA., Fax
E-mail
Fecha Transaccion l Ref. | Retiros Depositos Saldo Disponible

2010/08/20 |TT ENVIADA N/O YONEXLTD 42 40,00 7,522,372.33

2010/08/20 |TT ENVIADA N/O YONEXLTD 42 18.11 7,522,354.22

2010/08/20 |TT ENVIADA N/O OCEAN BUSINE 94 495,000.00 7,027,354.22

2010/08/20 |TT ENVIADA N/O OCEAN BUSINE 94 618.76 7,026,735.47

2010/08/20 |TT ENVIADA N/O OCEAN BUSINE 94 40.00 7,026,695.47

2010/08/20 |TT ENVIADA N/O OCEAN BUSINE 94 46.11 7,026,649.36

2010/08/20 |TT ENVIADA N/O BLUESKY GLOE 84 322,581.00 6,704,068.36

2010/08/20 |TT ENVIADA N/O BLUESKY GLOE 84 403.23 6,703,665.13

2010/08/20 |TT ENVIADA N/O BLUESKY GLOFE 84 40.00 6,703,625.13

2010/08/20 | TT ENVIADA N/O BLUESKY GLOE 84 31.03 6,703,594.10

2010/08/20 |TT ENVIADA N/O BRITURE HK C( 96 200,000.00 6,503,594.10

2010/08/20 |TT ENVIADA N/O BRITURE HK C( 96, 250.00 6,503,344.10

2010/08/20 |TT ENVIADA N/O BRITURE HK C( 96| 40,00 6,503,304.10

2010/08/20 |TT ENVIADA N/O BRITURE HK C( 96 20.30 6,5603,283.80

2010/08/20 |TT ENVIADA N/O LASHAN CORP! 852 520,000.00 5,983,283.80

2010/08/20 |TT ENVIADA N/O LASHAN CORPI 852 625.00 5,982,658.80

2010/08/20 |TT ENVIADA N/O LASHAN CORP! 852 40.00 5,982,618.80

2010/08/20 |TT ENVIADA N/O LASHAN CORPI 852 46.55 5,082,572.25

2010/08/20 |TT N/O BLUNDERBUSS COMPAN 61279 215,000.00 5,767,672.25

2010/08/20 |TT N/O BLUNDERBUSS COMPAN| 61279 268.75 5,767,303.50

2010/08/20 |TT N/O BLUNDERBUSS COMPAN| 61279 40.00 5,767,263.50

2010/08/20 |TT N/O BLUNDERBUSS COMPAN; 61279 21.61 5,767,241.89

2010/08/20 |TT N/O GAP CORP 61279 376,344.00 5,390,897.89

2010/08/20 |TT N/O GAP CORP 61279 470.43 5,390,427 .46

2010/08/20 |TT N/O GAP CORP 61279 40.00 5,390,387 .46

2010/08/20 |TT N/O GAP CORP 61279 35,73 5,390,351.73

-2010/08/20 |TT N/O GRAND FLOURISH INTL ¢ 61280 @ 268,817.00 5,121,534.73

2010/08/20 |TT N/O GRAND FLOURISH INTL ¢ 61280 336.02 5,121,198.71

2010/08/20 |TT N/O GRAND FLOURISH INTL ¢ 61280 40.00 5,121,158.71

2010/08/20 |TT N/O GRAND FLOURISH INTL ( 61280 26.32 5,121,132.39 5,121,132.39

2010/08/24 |TT N/JO ANKAMAR CORPORATIO 61422 500,000.00 4,621,132.39

2010/08/24 |TT N/JO ANKAMAR CORPORATIO 61422 625.00 4,620,507.39

2010/08/24 |TT N/O ANKAMAR CORPORATIO 61422 40.00 4,620,467.39

2010/08/24 |TT N/O ANKAMAR CORPORATIO 61422 46.55 4,620,420.84

2010/08/24 |TT N/O GREENRIDGE OVERSEA! 61423 400,000.00 4,220,420.84

2010/08/24 |TT N/O GREENRIDGE OVERSEA! 61423 500.00 4,219,920.84

2010/08/24 |TT N/O GREENRIDGE OVERSEA! 61423] 40.00 4,219,880.84

2010/08/24 |TT N/O GREENRIDGE OVERSEA! 61423 37.80 4,219,843.04

2010/08/24 |TT N/O INMOBILIARIA JUNAVIER 61424 300,000.00 3,919,843.04

2010/08/24 |TT N/O INMOBILIARIA JUNAVIER 61424 375.00 3,919,468.04

2010/08/24 |TT N/O INMOBILIARIA JUNAVIER 61424 40,00 3,919,428.04

2010/08/24 |TT N/O INMOBILIARIA JUNAVIER 61424 29.05 3,919,398.99

2010/08/24 |TT N/O COLUMBIA MANAGEMEN 61437| 648,000.00 3,271,398.99

2010/08/24 |TT N/O COLUMBIA MANAGEMEN 61437 625.00 3,270,773.99

2010/08/24 |TT N/O COLUMBIA MANAGEMEN 61437 40.00 3,270,733.99

2010/08/24 |TT N/O COLUMBIA MANAGEMEN 61437 46.55 3,270,687 .44

2010/08/24 |TT N/O FERNESS INVESTMENTS] 61442 322,580.00 2,948,107 .44

2010/08/24 |TT N/O FERNESS INVESTMENTS 61442 403.23 2,947,704.21

2010/08/24 |TT N/O FERNESS INVESTMENTS| 61442 40.00 2,947,664.21

2010/08/24 |TT N/O FERNESS INVESTMENTS] 61442 31.03 2,947,633.18

2010/08/24 |TT N/O K AND L HAKKA CO LTD 61455 300,000.00 2,647,633.18

2010/08/24 |TT N/O K AND L HAKKA CO LTD 61455 375.00 2,647,258.18

2010/08/24 |TT N/O K AND L HAKKA CO LTD 61455 40.00 2,647,218.18




CONSTRUCTORA_INTERNACIONAL_DEL_SUR__00093974-2
20/08/10-15:32:23 ACKGB-3974-029945 1
————————————————————— Instance Type and Transmission --------------
original Priority/Delivery : Normal
——————————————————————————— Message Header ------—-—--—--——--——-——-——---
swift Input ! FIN 103 single customer Credt Transfer
Sender : CRLDPAPAXXX
CREDICORP BANK S.A
PANAMA PA
Receiver : BOFAUS3NXXX
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
NEW YORK,NY US
——————————————————————————— Message Text ---------—-———————-———=—mu-
20: sender's Reference
GB100820-39351
23B: Bank Operation Code

CRED
32A: val Dte/curr/Interbnk Settld Amt

Date : 20 August 2010

currency : USD (US DOLLAR) -

Amount : #268817,#( 2)
33B: Currency/Instructed Amount

currency : USD (US DOLLAR)

Amount : #268817,+#
50K: Ordering customer-Name & Address

/4010177279

CONSTRUCTORA INTERNACIONAL DEL SUR

SA

EDIFICIO WORLD TRADE CENTER PISO 10
PANAMA , PANAMA

53A: Sender's Correspondent - BIC
/1901643001
CRLDPAPA
CREDICORP BANK S.A
PANAMA  PA

57A: Account wWith Institution - BIC
SPDBCNSH
SHANGHAI PUDONG DEVELOPMENT BANK
(HEAD OFFICE)
SHANGHAI CN

59: Beneficiary Customer-Name & Addr

/0SA38501430
GRAND FLOURISH INTL GROUP LTD
SUITE 13 FIRST FLOOR OLIAJI TRADE
CENTRE VICTORIA MAHE REP OF
SEYCHELLES

70: Remittance Information
/RFB/AQUISICAO DE IMOVEL

71A: Details of charges

BEN

71F: Sender's charges

currency : USD (US DOLLAR)

Amount : #0,#
Possible Duplicate De11very

Network SWIFT

Session Holder : CRLDPAPAAXXXF

Session : 1066

Sequence : 201524

Delivery Status : Network Ack

Pagina 1



ESTADO DE CUENTA

CREDICORP BANK S.A.

CTA. CTE. REGULAR JURIDICA LOCAL RUGC: 37405-45-267330 Dv 75

Pagina: 49

CONSTRUCTORA INTERNACIONAL DEL SUR S.2 Focha de Corte 2008/01/07
Fecha Hasta 2011/12/31
Cuenta: 4010177279

Ejecutivo: FRANK ARCHIBOLD TOPPIN
EDIFICIO WORLD TRADE CENTER, PISO 10 Telofono 2101111
PANAMA, REP. DE PANAMA. Fax
E-mail
Fecha Transaccion I Ref. I Retiros Depositos Saldo Disponible

2010/09/06 |TT ENVIADA N/O LASHAN CORP 66 41.30 2,543,077.94

2010/09/06 |TT ENVIADA N/O KENWICK ENTE 60 392,473.00 2,150,604.94

2010/09/06 |TT ENVIADA N/O KENWICK ENTE 60 490.59 2,150,114.35

2010/09/06 |TT ENVIADA N/O KENWICK ENTE 60 40.00 2,150,074.35

2010/09/06 |TT ENVIADA N/O KENWICK ENTE 60 37.14 2,150,037.21

2010/09/06 |TT ENVIADA N/O CAJU INTERNA " 500,000.00 1,650,037.21

2010/09/06 |TT ENVIADA N/O CAJU INTERNA " 625.00 1,649,412.21

2010/09/06 |TT ENVIADA N/O CAJU INTERNA " 40.00 1,649,372.21

2010/09/06 |TT ENVIADA N/O CAJU INTERNA " 46.55 1,649,325.66

2010/09/06 |TT ENVIADA N/O KADIR INVESTR " 250,000.00 1,399,325.66

2010/09/06 |TT ENVIADA N/O KADIR INVESTN 1 312.50 1,399,013.16

2010/09/06 |TT ENVIADA N/O KADIR INVESTR " 40.00 1,398,973.16

2010/09/06 |TT ENVIADA N/O KADIR INVESTN H 24 67 1,398,948.49

2010/09/06 |TT ENVIADA N/O OCEAN BUSINE| 1 505,000.00 893,948.49

2010/09/06 |TT ENVIADA N/O OCEAN BUSINE 1 625.00 893,323.49

2010/09/06 |TT ENVIADA N/O OCEAN BUSINE " 40.00 893,283.49

2010/09/06 |TT ENVIADA N/O OCEAN BUSINE " 46.55 893,236.94

2010/09/06 |TT ENVIADA N/O DUSTEX INVES 1" 518,360.00 374,876.94

2010/09/06 |TT ENVIADA N/O DUSTEX INVES 1" 40.00 374,836.94

2010/09/06 |TT ENVIADA N/O DUSTEX INVES " 10.00 374,826.94

2010/09/06 |TT ENVIADA N/O DUSTEX INVES 1" 3.50 374,823.44 374,823.44

2010/09/10 |TT ENVIDA N/O CARDO INTERAM " 67,204.00 307,619.44

2010/09/10 |TT ENVIDA N/O CARDO INTERAM 1" 84.00 307,535.44

2010/09/10 |TT ENVIDA N/O CARDO INTERAM 1 40.00 307,495.44

2010/09/10 |[TT ENVIDA N/O CARDO INTERANM 1 8.68 307,486.76

2010/09/10 |CREDITO POR CAMBIO DE DIVIE 161629 2,534,000.00 2,841,486.76

2010/09/10 |comsion tr recibida 151925 15.00 2,841,471.76

2010/09/10 [ITBMS 151936 1.05 2,841,470.71 2,841,470.71

2010/09/13 | TR BO KINGSTALL FINANCIAL IN 120937 4,282,300.00 7,123,770.71

2010/09/13 | TR BO KINGSTALL FINANCIAL IN 120937 15.00 7,123,755.71

2010/09/13 [ITBMS 120937 1.05 7,123,754.66

2010/09/13 |TT ENVIADA N/O GRAND FLOUR 65 /j\) 268,817.00 —— 6,854,937.66

2010/09/13 |TT ENVIADA N/O GRAND FLOUR 65 336.02 6,854,601.64

2010/09/13 |TT ENVIADA N/O GRAND FLOUR 65 40.00 6,854,561.64

2010/09/13 |TT ENVIADA N/O GRAND FLOUR 65 26.32 6,854,535.32

2010/09/13 |TT ENVIADA N/O TOPSAIL HOLD 90 180,000.00 6,674,535.32

2010/09/13 |TT ENVIADA N/O TOPSAIL HOLD 90 225.00 6,674,310.32

2010/09/13 |TT ENVIADA N/O TOPSAIL HOLD 90 40,00 6,674,270.32

2010/09/13 |TT ENVIADA N/O TOPSAIL HOLD 90 18.55 6,674,251.77

2010/09/13 |TT N/O SANGHA PROPERTIES C 62832 300,000.00 6,374,251.77

2010/09/13 |TT N/O SANGHA PROPERTIES C 62832 375.00 6,373,876.77

2010/09/13 |TT N/O SANGHA PROPERTIES C 62832 40.00 6,373,836.77

2010/09/13 |TT N/O SANGHA PROPERTIES C 62832 29.05 6,373,807.72

2010/09/13 [TT N/O CAJU INTERNATIONAL IN 62833 500,000.00 5,873,807.72

2010/09/13 |TT N/O CAJU INTERNATIONAL IN 62833 625.00 5,873,182.72

2010/09/13 |TT N/O CAJU INTERNATIONAL IN 62833 40.00 5,873,142.72

2010/09/13 |TT N/O CAJU INTERNATIONAL IN 62833 46.55 5,873,096.17

2010/09/13 |TT N/O FERNESS INVESTMENTS 62834 322,580.00 5,550,516.17

2010/09/13 |TT N/O FERNESS INVESTMENTS 62834 403.23 5,550,112.94

2010/09/13 |TT N/O FERNESS INVESTMENTS 62834 40.00 5,550,072.94

2010/09/13 |TT N/O FERNESS INVESTMENTS 62834 31.03 5,550,041.91

2010/09/13 |TT N/O FACTUM CONSULTANTS 62835 34,780.00 5,515,261.91

2010/09/13 |TT N/O FACTUM CONSULTANTS 62835 50.00 5,515,211.91




268K GRAND FLOURISH
13/09/10-16:38:03 ACKGB-4488-031272 1
————————————————————— Instance Type and Transmission ---------—---—--
original Priority/Delivery : Normal
——————————————————————————— Message Header ---------—-—-——-——————=——=—=-
swift Input : FIN 103 single customer Credt Transfer
Sender : CRLDPAPAXXX
CREDICORP BANK S.A
PANAMA PA
Receiver : BOFAUS3NXXX
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
NEW YORK,NY US
——————————————————————————— Message TeXT -—-————————mmmmm o
20: sender's Reference
GB100913-43552
23B: Bank oOperation Code

CRED
32A: val Dte/curr/Interbnk Settld Amt

Date : 13 September 2010

currency : UsD (US DOLLAR) 5

Amount : #268817 ,# @
33B: Currency/Instructed Amount

currency : UsD (US DOLLAR)

Amount ! #268817 ,#
50K: ordering Customer-Name & Address

/4010177279

CONSTRUCTORA INTERNACIONAL DEL SUR

SA

EDIFICIO WORLD TRADE CENTER PISO 10
PANAMA , PANAMA

53A: Sender's Correspondent - BIC
/1901643001
CRLDPAPA
CREDICORP BANK S.A
PANAMA PA

57A: Account With Institution - BIC
SPDBCNSH
SHANGHAI PUDONG DEVELOPMENT BANK
(HEAD OFFICE)
SHANGHAI CN

59: Beneficiary Customer-Name & Addr
/0SA38501430
GRAND FLOURISH INTL GROUP LTD
SUITE 13 FIRST FLOOR OLIAJI TRADE
CENTRE VICTORIA MAHE REP OF
SEYCHELLES

70: Remittance Information
/RFB/INVOICE NR 35687 REFERENCE
SERVICOS DE TERRA PLANAGEM

71A: Details of charges
BEN

71F: Sender's Charges
currency : UsD (US DOLLAR)
Amount : #0,#

Pdgina 1



5 P PR Re 0TS B L G, =BR[N E HUeg [UER LT

ERBIUYSIUGORTS ~ afLoAY B 1SEOpIEH /5 1 9odis BUG = BUl B [{he S UEE f 0jo [ Sy |

TEAB) Y SIS E RS E(TS

25 V6T YER'Y 00°GL2'869'L QT3N3 OL DFLAONT HIJSNVHLMOOE  LL0Z/2L/E0 H'96E'L6L'e- TOLSHE OL OE4NIID ¥3SSNVHL Y008 1102/52/80

84°0Z4'292 - 00'000°006' L YNOYI OL GTEINIITH MIJSNYHL MO0E  LLOZIVHED M9BEPLS S 00°000'028- LHOdMIN OL OTE=N3ITY HIISNYHL YOOE  }102/52/80
v 0Er'zeL 1 05 BP'ZL- =34 LLOZIHLIE0 L¥°96E'P0Z'2 00°000° Lk~ NYHSYT OL QT3NSI HI4SNWAIL MO0 LL0Z/G2/80
B6°LI6'EL L 00°000'05~ %1 ZLOZ HOUYI Z1 ALRINLYW -0D  LLOZ/PLIED LY'96E'EIL L 05'820°€- 334 Lozrszeo
B6°16'669'L-  O0'0DL'EBY'Z ‘dH00 DANILINSNOD ONMMALS  LLOZYIIE0 LE'BLE09L "L Ly 334 1102/52/80
96°L28'68L b ) 00°000°28- ‘Q11X3NOA  LLOZ/G0/60 LY96LYSL L 00'000°00+ OT33NIITA OL NOLLVAONNI H33ISNYHL MO08  |L0Z/5Z/80
96712928} b 00°000'5LE QALIN SONIOVEL XV YD LLOZI60/60 L9658~ 00'0DD'0EZ QT3NIIMY OL JHODMALNI HISNYL YOO  LL0ZISZ/E0
86'1L9°280'S- 00°000°'81L- NYHSYT OL O134NIITH H34SNYML MO0E  LL0Z/80/60 V'96L'v80°2- 00'00E'S 8 ‘dH00 SNILINSNOD ONIMYALS  110e/52/80
95°L49'6L0'S- 00°000'000" 1 ~31AD OL QTN HIJSNYAL MOOE  LL0Z/80/60 LY'980°00L2-  DODDLBOL' L ‘NI ANVANOD ONIMIINIONS HSYN HUIWS  1L0Z/5Z/80
9E'LISBLOT 00282 T31AD OL GTFNIITH HIISNVHL MO0S  +L0Z/S0/60 L 96Lb08'E- 00'000°€- ONILNNODOV VHNO OL AT3NIITY HILSNWML Y00S| L02/EE/80
96°68€°3L0'- 00'598'EL1- LL0Z 43S S0 OA - G3LIAM SLHOdXE HvSSa  LL0Z/90/60 1¥'95.'408'¢- EE0BB0IE- ‘0'Y'S DYWNMLSNOD  1102/8L/80
86bZR'ZHR L~ 00°000°5L1- AL 'dH00 NYWSNYL  1102/90/60 80°016'06b'E" 65021 '€6e- Q3LINIT SLEO0dX3 ¥¥SS3  LL0Z/BLIR0
NOILYHOJNOD 6556 L60'E" 00'000°005- "dHOD SALUTION VHONYS | 102/81/80

86'p28'299'1- 00°000'02E- SOIAMTS TVHINID ONIONNOSLNO LNOANI  LLDZ/90/60 8Y'66L'L66'- 00°000°000" k- G3LIWIM LH0dXA ONY LHOdWI AJY  HLOZ/BL/80
95°528'LbE"}- 00°000'00%- JHOD $311UTH0Hd VHONYS L L0Z/B0/60 | 6’56465 b 00'000°8}- SWSISASLSVHA OL QTS4NIITY ¥34SNVEL Y008 LL0ZILLS0
96°'b28' L6 00°000°0 EK@ QL73ONYNIH MOTIAM  FLOZI90/60 6Y'SBL6LE' 1 00°000'00} NOILYAONNI OL T3N3 ¥IISNVELMO0E  LIL0Z/LLED
95°428'LEY SE'E6L'6G1- SIDIANZS OL T3NIITH HIISNVHLHO0S  LLOZISO/E0 BY'SBL'ELY L 05'1ZL'0 334 LL02LLIBO
£9'9z9'aLz~ 00°008'LL2- TOLSINE OL OT3NIINY HIISNVAL MO0S  1L02Z/20/60 66'E9'69Y'L  00°00E'¥20'T NI ANYJNOD DNINIINIONT HSYN HUWS  LL0Z/ZL/80
£9'g2g'e- 00°000°000' - TELAD OL OTANEIM HIJSNVHL MO0S  |LOZ/Z0/E0 66'CL6'E6H'E- SLBLLL- TILAD OL ATIANIITY MIISNYHLHM00S  LL02/ZL/80
LE'ELLCEE 00°000'000'Z- HIHLIMIYIN OL OTINIITH HISSNVHELHO0S 1 LOZ/LO/E0 YT ST TEYE- 00°000°004~ ‘AL SINVLINSNOD MOATYA  LLOZ/LLR0
IE'CLL'EE6'T 06'8SZEL LLOZ LSNONY - LSTHIINI  LLOZ/LO/E0 $Z ST ZB0'E- 00°698'¥5- SEOINMIS OL ATIANIITH HISSNVEL MO0S 1 L0Z/0L/B0
IZ'ZEY'I00'E 79'bhE e 334 LI0EILE/R0 $Z'98E" L66'Z- 00°000'002- NVYHSY OL Q734N 3JSNYAL Y008  110Z/01/80
60'9L20V0'E 0£'626'898'9 NOILYNOZMOD SNIULON  LLOZ/LE/R0 +Z'98E' 162 00°000'058"L- TEUND OL OTNIITY YZASNVAULMOOE  1L02/0L/R0
L¥'ok1'828's- 00'000'6Y 1 ALTXNYTSNHAOS OdM¥D  LL0Z/92/80 298¢ b5 05'020'91- 334 1102010
V9'ObL'6L9'E- 00'000"08€- QL7 SINVLINSNOD ¥OATWW | L0Z/92/80 PLEOELES- 00°001'b0Z'E "dHOD ONILINSNOD ONITMELS  1L0Z/0L/80
L9'OpL'66Z'E- 00°000'0%5- 0171 WNOILYNSALNI YWIONY | L0Z/92/80 PL'GOY'SER'E- o0'sLim S3ADIANIS SO - A1 SIOIANIS TLNI HINCWLEYA  LLOZ/S0/B0
LY'OYL'E5L' 0008’1 15213 *434 - VHNO OL QT3-NTIY ¥3JSNVEL MO0S  1102/52/80 #L°069'+E8'E" 00°000'008- TELAD OL AT134NIITH HISSNVHL MOOS  LL0Z/b0/80
00'000'€81- ! PL0BIPEE'E- 00°005'E- NNAT HYHOOS AHLOWIL  LL0Z/50/80

JONVIVE La=8o a3ag FONIHIITH aiva JONVIVE llasuo llgza FONIFHEISTY 31va

00°0 ALIND3 TY.LOL 000 ALIND3 TV.LOL
000 @713H S3LLRINDIS 40 INTVA 00°0 QT3H SALLNNOSS 40 INTYA
00’0 IVYMYNAHLIM ¥O4 TT18VTIVAY ATELVIOINNI SONNA 000 TYMVHAHLIM HO4 S18VTIVAY ATILVIGINNI SaNn-
00°0 NIDNYIN 00°0 NIDHVIN
000 HSYD 000 HSYD
asn  AONI¥END L00¥PZ  MIAWNN LNNODDY asn  AINIHNND LO0PPZ  WIEWNN LNNODOY
@17 SIDIANIS @T34NIMY QL7 S3DIANES QTFJNINN
SL0ZIS0/50  3iva S10Z/50/50  31va

ARy i

ATy FEICTT (EAETaY

INSWELYLS INRBIIY| ANYH uﬂ% INTIW _ ANTWALYLS INNOIIY ANV .@_ INITIAW




ACCOUNT STATEMENT

(Antigua) Limited

DATE  05/05/2015

MAGNA INTERNATIONAL CORP

ACCOUNT NUMBER 244035 CURRENCY usD

CASH 0.00
MARGIN 0.00
FUNDS IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE FOR WITHDRAWAL 0.00
VALUE OF SECURITIES HELD 0.00
TOTAL EQUITY 0.00

DATE REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE

-1,500,000.00
09/20/2011 BOOK TRANSFER INNOVATION TO MAGNA 300,000.00 308,017.00
09/27/2011 LUEJI INVESTIMENTOS LTDA. -150,000.00 158,017.00
09/29/2011 BOOK TRANSFER NASHIVILLE TO MAGNA 2,205,350.00 2,363,367.00
09/29/2011 FEE -11,026.75 2,352,340.25
09/29/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO KLIENFELD -1,500,000.00 852,340.25
10/03/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO SERVICES -33,080.25 819,260.00
10/04/2011 STERLING CONSULTING CORP. 1,580,400.00 2,399,660.00
10/04/2011 FEE -7,902.00 - 2,391,758.00
10/05/2011 GLOBAL TEXTILE CO. LIMITED -253,311.47 - 2,138,446.53
10/06/2011 TECH TRADE CORPORATION -1 .500.000.00/ 638,446.53
10/07/2011  SANGHA PROPERTIES CORP. -500,000.00 138,446.53
10/12/2011 STERLING CONSULTING CORP. 3,104,600.00 3,243,046.53
10/12/2011  FEE -15,523.00 3,227,523.53
10/13/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO KLIENFELD -3,000,000.00 227,523.53
10/17/2011  SMITH NASH ENGINEERING COMPANY INC. 3,014,200.00 3,241,723.53
10/17/2011  FEE -15,071.00 7 3,226,652.53
10/18/2011  WYLLOW FINANCE LIMITED @ -51 0,000.000/ 2,716,652.53
10/18/2011  ANDINA INTERNATIONAL LTD. -500,000.00 f’ 2,216,652.53
10/18/2011  PALMVIEW MANAGEMENT CO. LTD. -205,128.00# 2,011,524.53
10/18/2011 OFEK INC. -160,000.00 1,851,524.53
10/18/2011 TEXAS INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED -100,000.00 1,751,624.53
10/18/2011 TECH TRADING COMPANY LTD. -100,000.00 1,651,624.53
10/18/2011 TAMES INVESTMENT GROUP LTD. -100,000.00 1,5651,524.53
10/18/2011 PROYEVAL S.A. -96,000.00 1,455,524.53
10/18/2011 PASEOS COMERCIALES S.A. -54,000.00 1,401,524.53
10/18/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO KLIENFELD -1,000,000.00 401,524.53
10/20/2011 BOOK TRANSFER NASHIVILLE TO MAGNA 1,634,670.00 2,036,194.53

The Meinl Bank Building - Long Street & Hardcastle Avenue - St. John's Antigua.



MEINL % BANK

(Antigua) Limited

MAGNA INTERNATIONAL CORP

DATE

ACCOUNT STATEMENT

05/05/2015

ACCOUNT NUMBER 244035

CURRENCY uso

CASH
MARGIN

FUNDS IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE FOR WITHDRAWAL

VALUE OF SECURITIES HELD

TOTAL EQUITY

DATE

10/20/2011
10/20/2011
10/24/2011
10/24/2011
10/24/2011
10/24/2011
10/24/2011
10/27/2011
10/27/2011
10/27/2011
10/27/2011
10/27/2011
10/27/2011
10/27/2011
10/27/2011
10/28/2011
10/28/2011
10/28/2011
10/28/2011
10/28/2011
10/28/2011
10/28/2011
10/28/2011
10/31/2011
10/31/2011
10/31/2011
10/31/2011
10/31/2011

REFERENCE

FEE

BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO KLIENFELD
STERLING CONSULTING CORP.

FEE

BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO GVTEL
BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO KLIENFELD
BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO SERVICES
STERLING CONSULTING CORP.

RETURNED WT SENT ON 25 OCT - D AND Y INTL LTD.

TECH TRADE CORPORATION

OFEK INC.

INDICO DOURADO LDA.

D AND Y INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

S.K.H. GEMS

FEE

STERLING CONSULTING CORP.
ARTEFACTO HOLDINGS INC.

SHELLBILL FINANCE S.A.

SUN OASIS ENTERPRISES LIMITED
GALAX TRADINGS LIMITED
INTERNATIONAL CAPITAL VENTURES

FEE

BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO GVTEL
DRUMILAN ENGINEERING AND OVERSEAS
SUN OASIS ENTERPRISES LIMITED

OFEK INC.

PALMVIEW MANAGEMENT CO. LTD.
TEXAS INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED

DEBIT CREDIT

-8,173.35
-500,000.00

4,116,700.00
-20,583.50
-2,000,000.00
-1,600,000.00
.201,758.55

2,122,600.00

L~ 42,475.00

-1,500,000.00~"

-200,000.00
-50,000.00
-42,500.00
-11,600.00
-10,613.00

/ 3,089,700.00
-510,000.00

-484,000.00
-384,615.00¢"
-354,000.00
-200,000.00
-15,448.50
-2,000,000.00 ¢
# 3619,700.00
-420,513.00¢
-230,00000
-205,128.00+#

@

BALANCE

2,028,021.18
1,528,021.18
5,644,721.18
5,624,137.68
3,624,137.68
2,024,137.68
1,822,379.13
3,944,979.13
3,987,454.13
2,487,454.13
2,287,454.13
2,237,454.13
2,194,954.13
2,183,354.13
2,172,741.13
5,262,441.13
4.752,441.13
4,268,441.13
3,883,826.13
3,529,826.13
3,329,826.13
3,314,377.63
1,314,377.63
4,934,077.63
4,513,564.63
4,283,564.63
4,078,436.63
4,027,442.01

The Meinl Bank Building - Eong| Street & Hardcastle Avenue - St.

John's Antigua.



ESTADO DE CUENTA

CREDICORP BANK S.A.

CTA. CTE. REGULAR JURIDICA EXTRANJERA RUC: 37405-45-267330 Dv 75

Pagina: 9

SELECT ENGINEERING CONSULTING AND SERV Fecha de Corte 2011701701
Fecha Hasta 2015/02/10
Cuenta: 2010228962

Ejecutivo: EDUARDO LUCIO PATRAO

PALM CHAMBERS, 197 MAIN STREET, Telefono 210-1111

ROAD TOWN, TORTOLA, BVI [Fax

PO BOX 3174 E-mail

Fecha Transaccion | Ret. | Retiros Depositos Saldo Disponible

2011/06/21 |A/C 39908185074 PRESENTE CO 151 40.00 12,433.91

2011/06/21 |ITBMS 151 26.25 12,407.66

2011/06/21 |ITBMS 151 2.80 12,404.86 12,404.86

2011/07112 | DEV-TTGB110621-23802 BNF.TUI 164240 99,965.00 112,369.86 112,369.86

2011/07/26 | TT ENV N/O TURNPIKE HOLDING 96 100,000.00 12,369.86

2011/07/26 | TT ENV N/O TURNPIKE HOLDING 96 125.00 12,244.86

2011/07/26 | TT ENV N/O TURNPIKE HOLDING 96 40.00 12,204.86

2011/07/26 |ITBMS 96 8.75 12,196.11

2011/07/26 |ITBMS 96 2.80 12,193.31 12,193.31

2011/11/22 | N/CR TRANSFERENCIA AUTOMA 145628 6,000,000.00 6,012,193.31

2011/11/22 | TR BO INNOVATION RESEARCH 151931 10,358,926.39 16,371,119.70

2011/11/22 | TR BO INNOVATION RESEARCH 151931 15.00 16,371,104.70

2011/11/22 |ITBMS 151931 1.05 16,371,103.65 16,371,103.65

2011/11/23 |TRANSFERENCIA ENVIADA A 775498 500,000.00 15,871,103.65

2011/11/23 | TRANSFERENCIA ENVIADA A 775500 500,000.00 15,371,103.65

2011/11/23 | TRANSFERENCIA ENVIADA A 775502 500,000.00 14,871,103.65

2011/11/23 | TRANSFERENCIA ENVIADA A 775504 500,000.00 14,371,103.65

2011/11/23 | TRANSFERENCIA ENVIADA A 775509 500,000.00 13,871,103.65

2011/11/23 | TRANSFERENGIA ENVIADA A 775511 500,000.00 13,371,103.65

2011/11/23 |TRANSFERENCIA ENVIADA A 775518 500,000.00 12,871,103.65

2011/11/23 | TRANSFERENCIA ENVIADA A 775520 500,000.00 12,371,103.65

2011/11/23 |TRANSFERENCIA ENVIADA A 775523 500,000.00 11,871,103.65

2011/11/23 | TRANSFERENCIA ENVIADA A 775525 500,000.00 11,371,103.65

2011/11/23 | TRANSFERENCIA ENVIADA A 775541 321,243.52 11,049,860.13

2011/11/23 | TRANSFERENCIA ENVIADA A 775549 500,000.00 10,549,860.13

2011/11/23 | TRANSFERENCIA ENVIADA A 775551 500,000.00 10,049,860.13

2011/11/23 | TRANSFERENCIA ENVIADA A 775556 500,000.00 9,549,860.13

2011/11/23 | TRANSFERENCIA ENVIADA A 775558 500,000.00 9,049,860.13

2011/11/23 | TRANSFERENCIA ENVIADA A 775662 500,000.00 8,549,860.13

2011/11/23 | TRANSFERENCIA ENVIADA A 775564 500,000.00 8,049,860.13 8,049,860.13

2011/11/25 | TRANSFERENCIA ENVIADA A 778192 300,000.00 7,749,860.13 7,749,860.13)

2011/11/29 |BNF WHEATON CORPORATION ! 79058 100,000.00 7,649,860.13

2011/11/29 |BNF WHEATON CORPORATION ! 79058 125.00 7,649,735.13

2011/11/29 |BNF WHEATON CORPORATION ! 79058 40.00 7,649,695.13

2011/11/29 |ITBMS 79058 8.75 7,649,686.38

2011/11/29 |ITBMS 70058 o~ 2.80 7,649,683.58

2011/11/29 |TT N/O ARTEFACTO HOLDINGS | 654 @ 510,000.00 7,139,683.58

2011/11/29 | TT N/O ARTEFACTO HOLDINGS | 654 625.00 7,139,058.58

2011/11/29 |TT N/O ARTEFACTO HOLDINGS | 654 40.00 7,139,018.58

2011/11/29 |ITBMS 654 4375 7,138,974.83

2011/11/29 |ITBMS 654 2.80 7,138,972.03

2011/11/29 |TT NJO SHERENUJ DMCC 46554 230,000.00 6,008,972.03

2011/11/29 | TT N/O SHERENUJ DMCC 46554 287.50 6,908,684.53

2011/11/29 | TT N/O SHERENUJ DMCC 46554 40.00 6,908,644.53

2011/11/29 |ITBMS 46554 20.13 6,908,624.40

2011/11/29 |ITBMS 46554 2.80 6,908,621.60

2011/11/29 | A/C 0987970 THUNDER BAY PRC 151 300,000.00 6,608,621.60

2011/11/29 | A/C 0987970 THUNDER BAY PRC 151 375.00 6,608,246.60

2011/11/29 | A/C 0987970 THUNDER BAY PRG 151 40.00 6,608,206.60

2011/11/29 |ITBMS 151 26.25 6,608,180.35

2011/11/29 |ITBMS 151 2.80 6,608,177.55

2011/11/29 | A/C 3075428 WATERSCAPE SA 151 270,000.00 6,338,177.55

2011/11/29 | AIC 3075428 WATERSCAPE SA 151 337.50 6,337,840.05
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'ACCOUNT STATEMENT

DATE

ACCOUNT NUMBER 244035 CURRENCY uso

05/05/2015

CASH
MARGIN

FUNDS IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE FOR WITHDRAWAL
VALUE OF SECURITIES HELD

TOTAL EQUITY

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

DATE REFERENCE ’ DEBIT

06/01/2011 STARTUP

06/06/2011 NORTHERN PACIFIC FINANCIAL CORPORAT

06/06/2011 FEE -20,947.50
06/07/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO SERVICES -62,842.50
06/14/2011 TECH TRADE CORPORATION - V/D 10 JUN 2011 4,7 Qﬁ ,500,000.00¢
06/17/2011 TECH TRADE CORPORATION ~/1-1,500,000.00+
06/20/2011 NORTHERN PACIFIC FINANCIAL CORPORAT

06/20/2011 FEE -14,978.50
06/28/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO KLIENFELD -500,000.00
06/28/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO SERVICES -44,935.50
06/29/2011 COLUMBIA MANAGEMENT INC -662,000.00 :
06/29/2011 GUILLEMONT INTERNATIONAL S.A. -457,143.00¢"
06/29/2011 KATELAND INTERNATIONAL S.A. -457,143.00¢ "
06/29/2011 FAIRBRIDGE FINANCE S.A. -457,143.00/
07/01/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO KLIENFELD -1,400,000.00
07/20/2011 STERLING CONSULTING CORP.

07/20/2011 FEE -10,000.00
07/21/2011 BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO MAGNA

07/21/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO MERIWETHER -2,200,000.00
07/22/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO SERVICES o -30,000.00 -~
07/25/2011 TECH TRADE CORPORATION L/,; -1,500,000.00"
08/08/2011 TECH TRADING COMPANY S.A. -100,000.00
08/22/2011 TAMES INVESTMENT GROUP LTD. -150,000.00
08/26/2011 RETURNED W/T - TECH TRADING 08AUG

08/31/2011 TAMES INVESTMENT GROUP LTD. -100,000.00
09/12/2011 CD - MATURITY 12 MARCH 2012 1% -10,000.00
09/14/2011 BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO MAGNA P

09/15/2011 TECH TRADE CORPORATION 173

o

CREDIT

0.00
4,189,500.00

2,985,700.00

P

2,000,000.00

1,800,000.00

99,950.00

1,500,000.00

BALANCE

0.00
4,189,500.00
4,168,552.50
4,105,710.00
2,605,710.00
1.105,710.00
4,101,410.00
4,086,431.50
3,586,431.50
3,541,496.00
2,879,496.00
2,422,353.00
1,965,210.00
1,508,067.00
108,067.00
2,108,067.00
2,098,067.00
3,998,067.00
1,798,067.00
1,768,067.00
268,067.00
168,067.00
18,067.00
118,017.00
18,017.00
8,017.00
1,508,017.00
8,017.00

The Meinl Bank Building - Long; Street & Hardcastle Avenue - St. Johni's Antigua.



LS~
MEINL &) B ANK

(Antigua) Limited

MAGNA INTERNATIONAL CORP

DATE

05/05/2015

ACCOUNT NUMBER 244035

CASH
MARGIN

FUNDS IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE FOR WITHDRAWAL

VALUE OF SECURITIES HELD

TOTAL EQUITY

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

DATE

09/20/2011
09/27/2011
09/28/2011
09/29/2011
09/25/2011
10/03/2011
10/04/2011
10/04/2011
10/05/2011
10/06/2011
10/07/2011
10/12/2011
10/12/2011
10/13/2011
10/17/2011
10/17/2011
10/18/2011
10/18/2011
10/18/2011
10/18/2011
10/18/2011
10/18/2011
10/18/2011
10/18/2011
10/18/2011
10/18/2011
10/20/2011

REFERENCE

BOOK TRANSFER INNOVATION TO MAGNA
LUEJI INVESTIMENTOS LTDA.

BOOK TRANSFER NASHIVILLE TO MAGNA
FEE

BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO KLIENFELD
BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO SERVICES
STERLING CONSULTING CORP.

FEE

GLOBAL TEXTILE CO. LIMITED

TECH TRADE CORPORATION

SANGHA PROPERTIES CORP.

STERLING CONSULTING CORP.

FEE

BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO KLIENFELD

SMITH NASH ENGINEERING COMPANY INC.

FEE

WYLLOW FINANCE LIMITED

ANDINA INTERNATIONAL LTD.

PALMVIEW MANAGEMENT CO. LTD.
OFEK INC.

TEXAS INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
TECH TRADING COMPANY LTD.

TAMES INVESTMENT GROUP LTD.
PROYEVAL S.A.

PASEOS COMERCIALES S.A.
BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO KLIENFELD
BOOK TRANSFER NASHIVILLE TO MAGNA

The Meinl Bank Building - Long Street & Hardcastle! Avenue - St. John's Antigua.

DEBIT CREDIT
)
(’9 -1,500,000.00
300,000.00
-150,000.00
2,205,350.00
-11,026.75
-1,500,000.00
-33,080.25
1,580,400.00
7,902.00
25331147
-1,500,000.00-
-500,000.00
3,104,600.00
-15,523.00
-3,000,000.00

3,014,200.00

-15,071 .og/ '
-510,000.0
-500,000.00
-205,128.00
-160,000.00
-100,000.00
-100,000.00
-100,000.00

-96,000.00

-54,000.00

-1,000,000.00
1,634,670.00

BALANCE

308,017.00

158,017.00
2,363,367.00
2,352,340.25

852,340.25

819,260.00
2,399,660.00
2,391,758.00
2,138,446.53

638,446.53

138,446.53
3,243,046.53
3,227,523.53

227,523.53
3,241,723.53
3,226,652.53
2,716,652.53
2,216,652.53
2,011,524.53
1,851,524.53
1,751,524.53
1,651,524.53
1,551,524.53
1,455,524.53
1,401,524.53

401,524.53
2,036,194.53




ACCOUNT STATEMENT

MEINL &) BANK
(Antigua) Limited

DATE  05/05/2015

MAGNA INTERNATIONAL CORP

ACCOUNT NUMBER 244035 CURRENCY uspD

CASH 0.00
MARGIN 0.00
FUNDS IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE FOR WITHDRAWAL 0.00
VALUE OF SECURITIES HELD 0.00
TOTAL EQUITY 0.00

DATE REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE

-1,500,000.00
08/20/2011 BOOK TRANSFER INNOVATION TO MAGNA 300,000.00 308,017.00
09/27/2011 LUEJI INVESTIMENTOS LTDA. -150,000.00 158,017.00
09/29/2011 BOOK TRANSFER NASHIVILLE TO MAGNA 2,205,350.00 2,363,367.00
09/29/2011 FEE -11,026.75 2,352,340.25
09/29/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO KLIENFELD -1,500,000.00 852,340.25
10/03/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO SERVICES -33,080.25 819,260.00
10/04/2011 STERLING CONSULTING CORP. 1,580,400.00 2,398,660.00
10/04/2011 FEE -7,902.00 - 2,391,758.00
10/05/2011 GLOBAL TEXTILE CO. LIMITED -253,311.47 -~ 2,138,446.53
10/06/2011 TECH TRADE CORPORATION -1,500,000.00+ 638,446.53
10/07/2011 SANGHA PROPERTIES CORP. -500,000.00 138,446.53
10/12/2011 STERLING CONSULTING CORP. 3,104,600.00 3,243,046.53
10/12/2011 FEE - -15,523.00 3,227,523.53
10/13/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO KLIENFELD -3,000,000.00 227,523.53
10/17/2011  SMITH NASH ENGINEERING COMPANY INC. 3,014,200.00 3,241,723.53
10/17/2011 FEE -15,071.00 ’ 3,226,652.53
10/18/2011 WYLLOW FINANCE LIMITED -510,000.00# 2,716,652.53
10/18/2011 ANDINA INTERNATIONAL LTD. -500,000.00 d 2,216,652.53
10/18/2011 PALMVIEW MANAGEMENT CO. LTD. -205,128.00¢ 2,011,524.53
10/18/2011 OFEK INC. -160,000.00 1,851,524.53
10/18/2011 TEXAS INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED -100,000.00 1,751,524.53
10/18/2011 TECH TRADING COMPANY LTD. -100,000.00 1,651,524.53
10/18/2011 TAMES INVESTMENT GROUP LTD. -100,000.00 1,651,524.53
10/18/2011 PROYEVAL S.A. -96,000.00 1,4565,524.53
10/18/2011 PASEOS COMERCIALES S.A. -54,000.00 1,401,524.53
10/18/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO KLIENFELD -1,000,000.00 401,524.53
10/20/2011 BOOK TRANSFER NASHIVILLE TO MAGNA 1,634,670.00 2,036,194.53

The Meinl Bank Building - Long, Street & Hardcastle/ Avenue - St. John's Antigua:



ACCOUNIT STATEMENT

j.,k__w
MEINL (r' BANK E
(Anmguﬂ) Limited

DATE  05/05/2015

MAGNA INTERNATIONAL CORP

ACCOUNT NUMBER 244035 CURRENCY usp

CASH 0.00
MARGIN 0.00
FUNDS IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE FOR WITHDRAWAL 0.00
VALUE OF SECURITIES HELD 0.00
TOTAL EQUITY 0.00

DATE REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE

10/20/2011 FEE -8,173.35 2,028,021.18
10/20/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO KLIENFELD -500,000.00 1,528,021.18
10/24/2011 STERLING CONSULTING CORP. 4,116,700.00 5,644,721.18
10/24/2011 FEE -20,583.50 5,624,137.68
10/24/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO GVTEL -2,000,000.00 3,624,137.68
10/24/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO KLIENFELD -1,600,000.00 2,024,137.68
10/24/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO SERVICES -201,758.55 1,822,379.13
10/27/2011 STERLING CONSULTING CORP. 2,122,600.00 3,944,979.13
10/27/2011  RETURNED WT SENT ON 25 OCT - D AND Y INTL LTD. ~  42,475.00 3,987,454.13
10/27/2011 TECH TRADE CORPORATION @ -1 .5[]0,000,00/ 2,487,454.13
10/27/2011 OFEK INC. -200,000.00 2,287,454.13
10/27/2011  INDICO DOURADO LDA. -50,000.00 2,237,454.13
10/27/2011 D AND Y INTERNATIONAL LIMITED -42,500.00 2,194,954.13
10/27/2011 8.K.H. GEMS -11,600.00 2,183,354.13
10/27/2011 FEE -10,613.00 2,172,741.13
10/28/2011 STERLING CONSULTING CORP. / 3,089,700.00 5,262,441.13
10/28/2011 ARTEFACTO HOLDINGS INC. -510,000.00 4,752,441.13
10/28/2011 SHELLBILL FINANCE S.A. -484,000.00 4,268,441.13
10/28/2011 SUN OASIS ENTERPRISES LIMITED -384,615.00¢ 3,883,826.13
10/28/2011 GALAX TRADINGS LIMITED | -354,000.00 3,629,826.13
10/28/2011 INTERNATIONAL CAPITAL VENTURES -200,000.00 3,329,826.13
10/28/2011 FEE -15,448.50 3,314,377.63
10/28/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TQ GVTEL -2,000,000.00 1,314,377.63
10/31/2011  DRUMILAN ENGINEERING AND OVERSEAS /3 619,700.00 4,934,077.63
10/31/2011 SUN OASIS ENTERPRISES LIMITED -420,513.00 4,513,564.63
10/31/2011 OFEK INC. -230,000.00 & 4,283,564.63
10/31/2011  PALMVIEW MANAGEMENT CO. LTD. -205,128.00 4,078,436.63
10/31/2011  TEXAS INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED 4,027,442.01

| The Meinl Bank Building - Long Street & Hardcastle Avenue - 5t. Johin's Antigua.



/ACCOUNT STATEMENT

LS
MEINL &) B ANK

(Antigua) Limited

DATE  05/05/2015

MAGNA INTERNATIONAL CORP

ACCOUNT NUMBER 244035 CURRENCY usD

CASH 0.00
MARGIN 0.00
FUNDS IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE FOR WITHDRAWAL. 0.00
VALUE OF SECURITIES HELD 0.00
TOTAL EQUITY 0.00

DATE REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE

-50,994.62
10/31/2011  FEE -18,098.50 4,009,343.51
11/01/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO MERIWETHER -3,5600,000.00 509,343.51
11/02/2011 ROWLEY ASSETS -325,000.00 184,343.51
11/03/2011 BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO MAGNA 100,000.00 284,343.51
11/04/2011 INTERNATIONAL CAPITAL VENTURES -106,000.00 178,343.51
11/08/2011 BOOK TRANSFER NASHIVILLE TO MAGNA 950,450.00 1,128,793.51
11/08/2011 FEE -4,752.25 1,124,041.26
11/15/2011 NORTHERN PACIFIC FINANCIAL CORPORATION 6,204,600.00 7.328,641.26
11/15/2011  SMITH NASH ENGINEERING COMPANY 2,518,900.00 9,847,541.26
11/15/2011 FEE -31,023.00 9,816,518.26
11/15/2011 FEE -12,594.50 9,803,923.76
11/16/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO GVTEL -4,000,000.00 5,803,923.76 -
11/17/2011 CROWN INTERNATIONAL LTD. —512,820.50#"a 5,291,103.26
11/17/2011 ALFA INTERNATIONAL CORP. -500,000.00 i 4,791,103.26
11/17/2011  ARDMORE BUSINESS S.A. -500,000.00 e 4,291,103.26
11/17/2011  INFISE S.A. -450,000.00 ,;;:?""( 3,841,103.26
11/17/2011  KATELAND INTERNATIONAL S.A. -410,256.00+ 4 3,430,847.26
11/17/2011  SUN OASIS ENTERPRISES LIMITED -410,256.00+" 3,020,591.26
11/17/2011 FLORES INTERNATIONAL LTD. -350,000.00 2,670,591.26
11/17/2011 INVERSIONES ALCANTIL C.A. -230,000.00 2,440,591.26
11/17/2011  PALMVIEW MANAGEMENT CO LTD. -205,128.004?"}s 2,235,463.26
11/17/2011  SHANGYU LIJIANG UMBRELLA CO LTD. -88,826.00 2,146,637.26
11/17/2011  EARSON (HK) DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED -61,174.00 2,085,463.26
11/17/2011 CODEXPORT AS -19,920.00 2,065,543.26
11/21/2011 BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO MAGNA -~ 500,000.00 2,565,543.26
11/21/2011 TECH TRADE CORPORATION 76 4500000007 1,085,543.26
11/21/2011 FAIRBRIDGE FINANCE S.A. -256,410.00 o 809,133.26

The Meinl Bank Building - Long Strest & Hardoastle Avenue - St. John's'Antigua.



ACCOUNT STATEMENT

(Antigua) Limited

DATE  05/05/2015

MAGNA INTERNATIONAL CORP

ACCOUNT NUMBER 244035 CURRENCY usp

CASH

MARGIN 0.00

FUNDS IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE FOR WITHDRAWAL 0.00

VALUE OF SECURITIES HELD 0.00

TOTAL EQUITY 0.00
DATE REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE
11/22/2011  ALFA INTERNATIONAL CORP. -495,000.00 314,133.26
11/25/2011 BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO MAGNA 2,000,00000  2,314,133.26
11/25/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO GVTEL -1,650,000.00 664,133.26
11/25/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO SERVICES -277,589.25 386,544.01
11/29/2011  INDICO DOURADO LDA. -50,000.00 336,544.01
11/30/2011  SMITH & NASH ENGINEERING COMPANY INC. 378820000  4,124,744.01
11/30/2011  FEE -18,941.00 4,105,803.01
12/01/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO GVTEL CORP. -2,000,000.00 2,105,803.01
12/01/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO SERVICES -56,823.00 2,048,980.01
12/02/2011 PORTO ALEGRE MANAGEMENT S A. ~792,000.00 1,256,980.01
12/05/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO KLIENFELD -1,100,000.00 156,980.01
12/07/2011 BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO MAGNA 1,500,00000  1,656,980.01
12/08/2011 BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO MAGNA 3,100,00000  4,756,980.01
12/09/2011  ANDINA INTERNATIONAL LTD. -499,000.00 4,257,980.01
12/09/2011 COLUMBIA MANAGEMENT INC. -468,700.00 3,789,280.01
12/09/2011  INFISE S.A. -350,000.00 3,439,280.01
12/09/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO GVTEL -2,000,000.00 1,439,280.01
12/13/2011 GALAX TRADINGS LIMITED -212,000.00 1,227,280.01
12/13/12011 GRUPO SOPHUS-LANX S.A. -138,000.00 1,089,280.01
12/13/2011  ZHENGZHOU FOOD INTERNATIONAL CO LTD. -48,000.00 1,041,280.01
12114/2011 VARCO ENERGY LIMITED -500,000.00 541,280.01
12/14/2011  ALFA INTERNATIONAL CORP. -500,000.00 41,280.01
12/16/2011  SMITH & NASH ENGINEERING COMPANY INC. 6,032,900.00  6,074,180.01
12/16/2011  FEE -30,164.50 6,044,015.51
12/19/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO GVTEL -2,000,000.00 4,044,015.51
12/19/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO MERIWETHER -1,000,000.00 3,044,015.51
12/20/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO KLIENFELD -1,400,000.00 1,644,015.51

12/21/2011 TECH TRADE CORPORATION 144,015.51

The Meinl|Bank Building - Long Strest & Hardcastle Avenue:- St. Jehifis Antigua.




MEINL

(Antigua) Limited

.
ACCOUNT STATEMENT

DATE  05/05/2015

MAGNA INTERNATIONAL CORP

ACCOUNT NUMBER 244035 CURRENCY usD

CASH 0.00
MARGIN 0.00
FUNDS IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE FOR WITHDRAWAL. 0.00
VALUE OF SECURITIES HELD 0.00
TOTAL EQUITY 0.00

DATE REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE

47 -1500,000.00 /
12/23/2011  SMITH & NASH ENGINEERING COMPANY INC. 3,209,20000  3,353,215.51
12/23/2011 FEE 16,046.00 3,337,169.51
12/27/2011 BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO MAGNA 1400,00000  4,737,169.51
12/27/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO SERVICES -138,631.50 4,508,538.01
12/28/2011  ALFA INTERNATIONAL CORP. -500,000.00 4,098,538.01
12/28/2011 SHELLBILL FINANCE S.A. 44000000 3,658,538.01
12/28/2011  TEXAS INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED -150,000.00 " 3,508,538.01
12/29/2011  MIDOTEX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 410,256.00¢" 3,008,282.01
12/29/2011 INFISE S.A. -330,000.00 " 2,768,282.01
12/29/2011 GREENWICH OVERSEAS GROUP LTD. 153,846.15¢ 2,614,435.86
01/05/2012 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO MERIWETHER -2,000,000.00 614,435.86
01/09/2012  ZAQTAN TRADING CO. LTD. -100,000.00 514,435.86
01/12/2012 GREENRIDGE OVERSEAS S.A ~150,000.00 364,435.86
01/12/2012 WHEATON CORPORATION S.A -100,000.00 264,435.86
02/09/2012 RETURNED WT SENT ON 10 FEV - KONNEKT GLOBAL 200,000.00 464,435.86
COMM.
02/09/2012 KONNEKT GLOBAL COMMUNICATION S.L. -200,000.00 264,435.86
02/16/2012 BARCO NV -41,438.00 222,997 86
02/29/2012 BOOK TRANSFER ENGETEC TO MAGNA 1500,00000  1,722,997.86
02/29/2012 FEE -7,500.00 1,715,497 86
03/02/2012 STERLING CONSULTING CORP. 3,116,00.00  4,831,507.86
03/02/2012 FEE -15,580.50 4816,017.36
03/02/2012 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO KLIENFELD -2,750,000.00 2.066,017.36
03/02/2012 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO SERVICES -69.241.50 1.096,775.86
03/05/2012 BOOK TRANSFER ENGETEC TO MAGNA e 1200,00000  3,196,775.86
03/05/2012 TECH TRADE CORPORATION -1,500,000.00 1,696,775.86
03/05/2012 LUEJI INVESTMENTS LTD. -200,000.00 1,496,775.86

The Meinl Bank Building - Long|Strest & Hardcastle Avenue -St. John's Antigua.




MEINL % BANK

(Antigua) Limited

INNOVATION RESEARCH ENGINEERING AND DEVELOPMENT LTD

ACCOUNT STATEMENT

DATE

05/05/2015

ACCOUNT NUMBER 244006

CURRENCY

usb

CASH
MARGIN

FUNDS IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE FOR WITHDRAWAL
VALUE OF SECURITIES HELD

TOTAL EQUITY

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

DATE REFERENCE

05/24/2011 FEE

05/25/2011 BOOK TRANSFER INNOVATION TO KLIENFELD
05/26/2011 PVTUD - TECHNOLOGY FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LTD

BOOK TRANSFER INNOVATION TO KLIENFELD
BOOK TRANSFER INNOVATION TO DIANTHUS
YONEXLTD

SURWAY OVERSEAS S.A.

TEXAS INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
HURRICANE COVE HOLDING LIMITED

TARLOW SERVICES LTD.

SOUTH PACIFIC FINANCE CORP.

GUANGDONG STATIONERY & SPORTING GOODA IMP &
EXPC

06/01/2011  SMITH NASH ENGINEERING COMPANY

06/01/2011  FEE

06/01/2011 BOOK TRANSFER INNOVATION TO MERIWETHER
06/01/2011 BOOK TRANSFER INNOVATION TO GVTEL '
06/01/2011 BOOK TRANSFER INNOVATION TO SERVICES
06/06/2011 HERTLIN S.A.

06/06/2011 SPADALTD

06/06/2011 VARCO ENERGY LIMITED

06/08/2011 NORTHERN PACIFIC FINANCIAL CORPORAT - V/D 08

JUN
@)

05/26/2011
05/26/2011
05/27/2011
05/27/2011
05/27/2011
05/27/2011
05/27/2011
05/27/2011
05/27/2011

06/08/2011 FEE

06/08/2011 BOOK TRANSFER INNOVATION TO GVTEL
06/08/2011 BOOK TRANSFER INNOVATION TO ROCKWELL
06/08/2011 BOOK TRANSFER INNOVATION TO SERVICES

DEBIT

-17,486.50

-1,200,000.00

-200,000.00

-800,000.00
-150,000.00
-387,000.00
-287,500.00
-172,585.00
-118,428.00
-111,000.00

-50,000.00

-27,415.00

-26,473.00

-3,000,000.00

-650,000.00
-131,878.50
-595,238.00
-558,669.22
-348,485.00

-25,580.50

-1,650,000.00

-200,000.00
-76,741.50

CREDIT

5,294,600.00

5,116,100.00

BALANCE

3,567,695.14
2,367,695.14
2,167,695.14

1,367,695.14
1,217,695.14
830,695.14
543,195.14
370,610.14
252,182.14
141,182.14
91,182.14
63,767.14

5,358,367.14
5,331,894.14
2,331,894.14
1,681,894.14
1,550,015.64
954,777.64
396,118.42
47,633.42
5,163,733.42

5,138,152.92
3,488,152.92
3,288,152.92
3,211,411.42

The MainlBank Buildihg - Long S_tr.a,ai_.& Hardcastie Aventie - St.'thh'é:Antlgua.



ACCOUNT STATEMENT

MEINL

(Antigua) Limited

DATE  05/05/2015

KLIENFELD SERVICES LTD

ACCOUNT NUMBER 244001 CURRENCY usb

P SEATNTR T T W R T IR AR (S T E e g T i N § 7 W P T At TR W T T e R T T e e e N A TR R G T R L AT T B S R S |
CASH 0.00
MARGIN 0.00
FUNDS IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE FOR WITHDRAWAL 0.00
VALUE OF SECURITIES HELD 0.00
TOTAL EQUITY 0.00

DATE

08/04/2011
08/04/2011
08/05/2011
08/10/2011
08/10/2011
08/10/2011
08/10/2011
08/10/2011
08/11/2011
08/12/2011
08/17/2011
08/17/2011
08/17/2011
08/17/2011
08/18/2011
08/18/2011
08/18/2011
08/18/2011
08/23/2011
08/25/2011
08/25/2011
08/25/2011
08/25/2011
08/25/2011
08/25/2011
08/25/2011
08/25/2011
08/25/2011

REFERENCE

TIMOTHY SCORAH LYNN

BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO GVTEL
DARTMOUTH INTL SERVICES LTD - CGS SERVICES
STERLING CONSULTING CORP.

FEE
BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO GVTEL @

BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO LASHAN
BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO SERVICES
MALVOR CONSULTANTS LTD.

BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO GVTEL
SMITH NASH ENGINEERING COMPANY IN
FEE

BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO INNOVATION
BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO DRAFTSYSTEMS
RFY IMPORT AND EXPORT LIMITED

SANGHA PROPERTIES CORP.

ESSAR EXPORTS LIMITED

CONSTRUMAQ S.A.C.

BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO OURA ACCOUNTING
SMITH NASH ENGINEERING COMPANY IN.
STERLING CONSULTING CORP.

BOOK TRANSFER INTERCORP TO KLIENFELD
BOOK TRANSFER INNOVATION TO KLIENFELD
FEE

FEE

BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO LASHAN
BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO NEWPORT
BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO BRISTOL

DEBIT

-3,500.00
-500,000.00
-775.00

-16,020.50
-1,650,000.00
-700,000.00
-94,869.00
-400,000.00
-1,718.75

-10,121.50
-100,000.00
-18,000.00
-1,000,000.00
-500,000.00
-393,120.59
-310,880.33
-3,000.00

-5,523.50
-3,076.50
-441,000.00
-370,000.00

CREDIT

3,204,100.00

2,024,300.00

1,104,700.00
615,300.00
230,000.00
100,000.00

BALANCE

-3,334,690.74
-3,834,690.74
-3,835,465.74

-631,365.74

-647,386.24
-2,297,386.24
-2,997,386.24
-3,092,255.24
-3,492,255.24
-3,493,973.99
-1,469,673.99
-1,479,795.49
-1,579,795.49
-1,597,795.49
-2,597,795.49
-3,097,795.49
-3,490,916.08
-3,801,796.41
-3,804,796.41
-2,700,096.41
-2,084,796.41
-1,854,796.41
-1,754,796.41
-1,760,319.91
~1,763,396.41
-2,204,396.41
-2,574,396.41
-2,757,396.41

The Melni Bank Building - Lona Strect'8 Hardoastie Avenue = Stilohn's Antigual ‘



MEINL

(Antigua) Limited

ACCOUNT STATEMENT

INNOVATION RESEARCH ENGINEERING AND DEVELOPMENT LTD

ACCOUNT NUMBER

CASH
MARGIN

244006

FUNDS IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE FOR WITHDRAWAL

VALUE OF SECURITIES HELD

TOTAL EQUITY

DATE

09/09/2011

09/09/2011
09/09/2011
09/12/2011
09/12/2011
09/12/2011
09/13/2011
09/14/2011
09/15/2011
09/15/2011
09/19/2011
09/19/2011
09/19/2011
09/20/2011
09/20/2011
09/21/2011
09/21/2011
09/21/2011
09/21/2011
09/21/2011
09/21/2011
09/22/2011
09/22/2011

09/26/2011
09/26/2011
09/26/2011

The MeinlBank Building - Long;Street & Hardcastie Avenue - 8, Johnis Antigua.

REFERENCE

PVTUD - TECHNOLOGY FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LTD.

FEE

BOOK TRANSFER INNOVATION TO GVTEL
INDICO DOURADO LDA.

CD - MATURITY 12 MARCH 2012 1%

BOOK TRANSFER INNOVATION TO SERVICES
COLUMBIA MANAGEMENT INC

QIA FUND LTD.

SYGNUS ASSETS S.A.

SOUTH PACIFIC FINANCE CORP

SMITH NASH ENGINEERING COMPANY IN.
RETURNED WT - SENT ON 15 SEP 2011

FEE
BOOK TRANSFER INNOVATION TO MERIWETHER
BOOK TRANSFER INNOVATION TO MAGNA
COLUMBIA MANAGEMENT INC
CONSTRUMAQ S.A.C.

WHEATON CORPORATION S.A.

TRIAD TARTNERS LIMITED

INDICO DOURADO LDA.

SALMET TRADE INC
BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO INNOVATION

PVTUD - TECHNOLOGY FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LTD.

TEXAS INTERNATIONAL TRADING LTD.
SOTHRIA OPERATION

JOHN KOREA LTD.

CURRENCY

DEBIT

-100,000.00

-20,194.75
@ -650,000.00

-50,000.00
~10,000.00
-100,000.00
-562,533.00
-500,000.00
-1,000,000.00
-50,000.00

-22,475.50
-3,000,000.00
-300,000.00
-648,000.00
-207,253.89
-100,000.00
-67,000.00
-50,000.00
-1,950.00

-253,000.00

-60,000.00
-26,275.00
-6,000.00

DATE

05/05/2015

CREDIT

4,495,100.00
49,980.00

180,000.00

usbD

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

BALANCE

3,031,241.36

3,011,046.61
2,361,046.61
2,311,046.61
2,301,046.61
2,201,046.61
1,638,513.61
1,138,513.61
138,513.61
88,513.61
4,583,613.61
4,633,593.61
4,611,118.11
1,611,118.11
1,311,118.11
663,118.11
455,864.22
355,864.22
288,864.22
238,864.22
236,914.22
416,914.22
163,914.22

103,914.22
77,639.22
71,639.22



ACCOUNT STATEMENT

(Antigua) Limited

DATE  05/05/2015

KLIENFELD SERVICES LTD

ACCOUNT NUMBER 244001 CURRENCY  USD
CASH 0.00
MARGIN 0.00
FUNDS IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE FOR WITHDRAWAL 0.00
VALUE OF SECURITIES HELD 0.00
TOTAL EQUITY 0.00
DATE REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE
10/11/2011 FEE -5,226.50 -2,476,869.78
10/13/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO KLIENFELD 3,000,000.00 523,130.22
10/13/2011 BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO MERIWETHER -1,000,000.00 -476,869.78
10/13/2011 BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO DRAFTSYSTEMS -18,000.00 -494,869.78
10/14/2011 SUN OASIS ENTERPRISES LIMITED -461,538.46 -956,408.24
10/14/2011 GALAX TRADINGS LIMITED -450,000.00 -1,406,408.24
10/14/2011 CONSTRUMAQ S.A.C. -310,880.33 -1,717,288.57
10/14/2011 OFEK INC. -140,000.00 -1,857,288.57
10/14/2011 EVEREST SUNSET LIMITED -100,000.00 -1,967,288.57
10/14/2011 GREENRIDGE OVERSEAS S.A. -100,000.00 -2,057,288.57
10/14/2011 LYNCHBOURG RESOURCES CORP. -50,000.00 -2,107,288.57
10/14/2011 INTEREST - SEPTEMBER 2011 - VD 01 OCT 2011 -7.470.60 -2,114,769.17
10/14/2011 BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO GVTEL 21 -1,650,000.00 -3,764,759.17
10/14/2011 BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO MERIWETHER -1,300,000.00 -5,064,759.17
10/17/2011  RETURNED WT SENT ON SEP. 14 - EVEREST SUNSET 99,970.00 -4,964,789.17
LTD.
10/18/2011 BOOK TRANSFER TRIDENT TO KLIENFELD 2,000,000.00 -2,964,789.17
10/18/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO KLIENFELD 1,000,000.00 -1,964,789.17
10/18/2011 BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO CONSULTORES E -850,000.00 -2,814,789.17
CONT.
10/20/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO KLIENFELD 500,000.00 -2,314,789.17
10/20/2011 COLUMBIA MANAGEMENT INC. -533,000.00 -2,847,789.17
10/20/2011 CROWN INTERNATIONAL LTD. -512,821.00 -3,360,610.17
10/20/2011  SUN OASIS ENTERPRISES LIMITED -435,897.00 -3,796,507.17
10/21/2011 BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO OURA -3,000.00 -3,799,507.17
10/24/2011 BOOK TRANSFER MAGNA TO KLIENFELD 1,600,000.00 -2,199,507.17
10/24/2011 BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO LASHAN -1,119,000.00 -3,318,507.17
10/24/2011 BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO BRISTOL -341,000.00 -3,659,507.17

tThéMeinl Bank Bullding'= Llong Straet & Hardcastle Avanus - 8t. John's Antigua;,




ACCOUNT STATEMENT

05/05/2015

MEINL % BANK

(Antigua) Limited

DATE

INNOVATION RESEARCH ENGINEERING AND DEVELOPMENT LTD

CURRENCY usD

ACCOUNT NUMBER 244006

PSR T R R SR TR A T T e S el S vl T SR T SR ARG TR AL e M TN T S TR R S T N ) S S R TR NN AU L NS A S L T e
CASH 0.00
MARGIN 0.00
FUNDS IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE FOR WITHDRAWAL 0.00
VALUE OF SECURITIES HELD 0.00
TOTAL EQUITY 0.00

DATE REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE
10/31/2011 DRUMILNA ENGINEERING AND OVERSEAS 4,016,600.00 5,279,470.24
10/31/2011 PORTO ALEGRE MANAGEMENT S.A. -500,000.00 4,779,470.24
10/31/2011  ANDINA INTERNATIONAL LTD. -395,000.00 4,384,470.24
10/31/2011  GRUPO SOPHUS-LANX S.A. -165,000.00 4,219,470.24
10/31/2011  FEE -20,083.00 4,199,387.24
11/01/2011 CD - MATURITY 12 MAR 2012 - 1% -40,000.00 4,159,387.24
11/01/2011 OCTOBER 11 INTEREST OVERDRAFT FACILITIES -1156.37 4,159,271.87
11/01/2011 BOOK TRANSFER INNOVATION TO GVTEL -2,000,000.00 2,169,271.87
11/02/2011  JUSTON BUSINESS CORP. -1,100,000.00 1,059,271.87
11/02/2011  CIRKUIT PLANET LIMITED -600,000.00 459,271.87
11/02/2011  COLUMBIA MANAGEMENT INC. -322,000.00 137,271.87
11/02/2011  INVERSIONES ALCANTIL C.A. -270,000.00 -132,728.13
11/02/2011  LAKESHORE INTERNATIONAL HOLDING LTD. -125,000.00 -257,728.13
11/03/2011  NORTHERN PACIFIC FINANCIAL CORPORATION 4,056,600.00 3,798,871.87
11/03/2011  FEE -20,283.00 3,778,588.87
11/07/2011  SHELLBILL FINANCE S.A. -485,000.00 3,293,588.87
11/07/2011 PORTO ALEGRE MANAGEMENT S.A. -438,000.00 2,855,588.87
11/07/2011  SUN OASIS ENTERPRISES LIMITED -400,000.00 2,455,588.87
11/07/2011  INVERSIONES ALCANTIL, C.A. -320,000.00 2,135,588.87
11/07/2011  SHADOW OAKS INVESTMENTS BVI LTD. -200,000.00 1,935,588.87
11/07/2011  OFEK INC. -70,000.00 1,865,588.87
11/08/2011 DRUMILAN ENGINEERING AND OVERSEAS 4,557,200.00 6,422,788.87
11/08/2011 JUSTON BUSINESS CORP. -800,000.00 5,522,788.87
11/08/2011 VARCO ENERGY LIMITED -500,000.00 5,022,788.87
11/08/2011  ALFA INTERNATIONAL CORP. -300,000.00 4,722,788.87
11/08/2011  INFISE S.A. -200,000.00 4,522,788.87
11/08/2011 FEE -22,786.00 4,500,002.87
11/08/2011 BOOK TRANSFER INNOVATION TO GVTEL 7, 2,850,002.87

S The Meinl'Bank Bu]ldin_g +Long Street & Hardcastie Avenle -.St.-fJoht)? s Antigua.



MEINL % BANK ACCOUNf STATEMENT

(Antigua) Limited

DATE  05/05/2015

INNOVATION RESEARCH ENGINEERING AND DEVELOPMENT LTD

ACCOUNT NUMBER 244006 CURRENCY uso

CASH 0.00

MARGIN 0.00

FUNDS IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE FOR WITHDRAWAL 0.00

VALUE OF SECURITIES HELD 0.00

TOTAL EQUITY 0.00
DATE REFERENCE DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE

@ -1,650,000.00
11/10/2011 ARDMORE BUSINESS S.A. -283,865.00 2,566,137.87
11/10/2011 SOTHRIA OPERATION -13,805.00 2,552,332.87
11/11/2011  JUSTON BUSINESS CORP. -2,502,000.00 50,332.87
11/11/2011  COLUMBIA MANAGEMENT INC -648,000.00 -597,667.13
11/14/2011 DRUMILAN ENGENEERING AND OVERSEAS 4,223,200.00 3,625,532.87
11/14/2011  FEE -21,116.00 3,604,416.87
11/15/2011  RETURNED WT SENT ON 07 NOV - SHADON OAKS 200,000.00 3,804,416.87
INVEST

11/15/2011  JUSTON BUSINESS CORP. -5,000,000.00 -1,195,583.13
11/17/2011  SALMET TRADE INC -1,950.00 -1,197,533.13
11/21/2011 BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO INNOVATION 1,000,000.00 -197,633.13
11/22/2011  SHELLBILL FINANCE S.A. -496,000.00 -693,533.13
11/22/2011  SUN OASIS ENTERPRISES LIMITED -410,256.00 -1,103,789.13
11/22/2011 THUNDER BAY PROPERTY GROUP INC. -350,000.00 -1,453,789.13
11/23/2011 DRAMISTON LIMITED -200,000.00 -1,653,789.13
11/25/2011 BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO INNOVATION 2,000,000.00 346,210.87
11/25/2011 BOOK TRANSFER INNOVATION TO SERVICES -315,907.50 30,303.37
11/28/2011  ERIE PROVIDERS CORP 1,505,432.00 1,5635,735.37
11/28/2011  JUSTON BUSINESS CORP. -2,000,000.00 -464,264.63
11/28/2011  FEE -7,527.16 -471,791.79
11/29/2011  KONNEKT GLOBAL COMMUNICATION S.L. -502,000.00 -973,791.79
11/29/2011  SHELLBILL FINANCE S.A. -477,000.00 -1,450,791.79
12/01/2011  NOVEMBER 11 INTEREST OVERDRAFT FACILITIES -2,195.54 -1,452,987.33
12/01/2011 BOOK TRANSFER INNOVATION TO SERVICES -22,581.48 -1,475,568.81
12/07/2011 BOOK TRANSFER KLIENFELD TO INNOVATION 1,500,000.00 24,431.19
12/09/2011 DRUMILAN ENGINEERING AND OVERSEAS - VD 08 DEC 5,668,600.00 5,693,031.19
12/09/2011  JUSTON BUSINESS CORP. -1,502,000.00 4,191,031.19

| The MelniBank Bullding - Liong Strest & Hardcastie Avenue = 8, Uohn’s Antiaua.
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MEINL & BANK

(Antigua) Limited

ACCOUNT STATEMENT

DATE  05/05/2015

MAGNA INTERNATIONAL CORP

ACCOUNT NUMBER 244035 CURRENCY usb

